
 
OHIO COAL COMMUNITIES PROJECT 

              

Who we are: a group of faculty, staff and students at The Ohio State University interested in 
documenting how the coal industry has shaped Ohio’s history, culture and economy, and how 
ongoing changes in the coal industry will impact Ohio communities moving forward.  

What we are doing: during 2020-2021, we are collecting historical and archival information and 
data about coal production and use, and performing interviews with community leaders and 
residents in Ohio Communities about the role coal mining, transportation, and use has and will play 
in communities. Interviews will be performed in-person following COVID safety measures or via 
zoom. All interview data will remain anonymous.  

What we plan to accomplish: We plan to produce reports and a project website, as well as provide 
data for OSU theatre faculty to create theatrical and fine art products that tell the story of these coal 
communities. We pledge our research to be non-political, supportive to communities and 
participants, and confidential. OSU Office of Responsible Research Practices Study Number 
2020E1066. 

Questions? Want to Participate? Contact a member of the research team! 
 
 

• Jeffrey B. Jacquet, PhD, School of Environment and Natural Resources, Ohio State University 
jacquet.8@osu.edu (607) 351-9886;  

• Gwynn Stewart, M.S., Ohio State Extension, Noble County, stewart.1818@osu.edu (740) 305-3177;  
• Max D. Woodworth, PhD, Assoc. Professor Dept. of Geography, woodworth.42@osu.edu  

(614) 247-6899;  
• Jeffrey M. Bielicki, Ph.D,  Dept. of Civil, Environmental, and Geodetic Engineering,  bielicki.2@osu.edu  

(614) 688-2131;  
• Tom Dugdale, MFA, Dept. of Theatre, dugdale.3@osu.edu; (614) 688-4616  
• Mandy Fox, MFA, Dept. of Theatre, fox.393@osu.edu; (614) 688-4646 
• Katie Finneran, Graduate Student, School of Environment and Natural Resources finneran.57@osu.edu 

(419) 788-8216;   
• Elena Musser, Honors Student, School of Environment and Natural Resources musser.94@osu.edu 

(740) 416-4610: 
• Brian Capobianco, M.A. Graduate Student, Graduate Student, School of Environment and Natural 

Resources capobianco.17@buckeyemail.osu.edu; (302) 229-7770 
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